PRELIMINARY
4-Mbit (256K x 18) Pipelined DCD Sync SRAM
CY7C1328G
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05523 Rev. *A  Revised November 11, 2004
Features
• Registered inputs and outputs for pipelined operation
• Optimal for performance (Double-Cycle deselect)

DESELECT or READ Only
ZZ Mode Timing [20, 21]
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
250 CY7C1328G-250AXC A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1328G-250AXI A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
200 CY7C1328G-200AXC A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1328G-200AXI A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
166 CY7C1328G-166AXC A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1328G-166AXI A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
133 CY7C1328G-133AXC A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1328G-133AXI A101 Lead-Free 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
Shaded area contains advance information. Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Notes:
20. Device must be deselected when entering ZZ mode. See truth table for all possible signal conditions to deselect the device.
21. DQs are in high-Z when exiting ZZ sleep mode.
PRELIMINARY CY7C1328G
Document #: 38-05523 Rev. *A Page 15 of 16
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its